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2 SEAM – I&AP list  

 

Name  Company/Department  Email  Contact No. Address 

Landowner and Adjacent Landowners 

Tim Erskine  2 Seam therskine@mweb.co.za    

Mike Elliott  Eyethu Coal  mikee@eyethucoal.com    

David Kobuoe  Exxaro David.Kobuoe@exxaro.com    

Pamela Mqulwana  Eyethu Coal pamela@eyethucoal.com    

Derick Korff South 32 Derick.Korff@south32.net   

Lindiwe Khupha  Optimum Coal  Lindiwe.Khupha@optimumcoal.com   

C Makgala Optimum Coal c.makgala@universalcoal.com   

Departments 

Tshifhiwa Madau DRDLR tshifhiwa.madau@drdlr.gov.za;   

Angeline Mametja DRDLR angeline.mametja@drdlr.gov.za   

Mpumalanga Public 

Works, Roads and 

Transport   communicationdpwrt@mpg.gov.za 

  

KM Mohlaseedi 
Mpumalanga Public Works, 

Roads and Transport 
kmohlasedi@mpg.gov.za 

  

Mr Xoli Mahlalela (Head 

of Department) 

Department of Social 

Development – Provincial 

 

paulb@dsdmpu.gov.za 

  

O Knaraso  MRPA knarasoo@mrpa.co.za;   

Ward Councillor Middelburg District Municipality council@stlm.gov.za   

Ms Mpho Nembilwi 
District Municipality - Nkangala 

District 

nembilwim@nkangaladm.gov.za; 

vanbuuresmp@nkangaladm.org.za 
079 852 8496 

2A Walter Sisulu Street 

Middleburg 1050 

P Ossouw  Nkangala Municipality  ossouwp@nkangaladm.gov.za;   
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Name  Company/Department  Email  Contact No. Address 

Matshilele Ramovha DMRE matshilele.Ramovha@dmr.gov.za   

S Love DAFF LoveS@daff.gov.za   

DS Govend  Eskom GovendDS@eskom.co.za   

D Mbokasi  DWS MbokaziD@dws.gov.za   

F Ursula EWT ursulaf@ewt.org.za   

A Beetge  Sanbi  A.Beetge@sanbi.org.za   

N Cloete Sanbi ncloete@sahra.org.za   

B Rudolph  STLM rudolphb@stlm.gov.za   

G Cowden  MPG  gcowden@mpg.gov.za   

National Roads and 

Transports Department 
 TransportMinistry@dot.gov.za   

Norah Mahlangu 

 

Mpumalanga Department of 

Human Settlements: MEC 

zaneles@mpg.gov.za; 

free@mpg.gov.za 
137 666 607 

Building 6 & 7, Government 

Boulevard, Riverside Park, 

Mbombela, Mpumalanga, 

1200 

Johan Eksteen Mpumalanga Tourism and 

Parks Agency 

Johan.Eksteen@mtpa.co.za 
+27 (0)13 759 5300/01 

Hall's Gateway on the N4 

National Highway, Mbombela 

Thanduxolo Lubanga Mpumalanga Tourism and 

Parks Agency 

Thanduxolo.Lubanga@mtpa.co.za 
+27 (0)13 759 5300/01 

Hall's Gateway on the N4 

National Highway, Mbombela 

Frans Krige Mpumalanga Tourism and 

Parks Agency 

Frans.Krige@mtpa.co.za 
+27 (0)13 759 5300/01 

Hall's Gateway on the N4 

National Highway, Mbombela 

Phumla Nkosi 
 Mpumalanga Tourism and 

Parks Agency 
Phumla.Nkosi@mtpa.co.za +27 (0)13 759 5300/01 

Hall's Gateway on the N4 

National Highway, Mbombela 

Ms Ria Barkhuizen 
South African National Roads 

Agency, Northern Region 
Barkhuizenr@nra.co.za 

0124266200 38 Ida street, Menlo Park, 

Pretoria, 0081 

Mr. Mogole Mphahlele 
South African National Roads 

Agency, Northern Region 
MphahleleM@nra.co.za 

0124 266200 38 Ida street, Menlo Park, 

Pretoria, 0081 
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Name  Company/Department  Email  Contact No. Address 

Deidre Herbst Eskom Deidre.herbst@eskom.co.za;    

Muswab M Eskom MuswubMD@eskom.co.za   

Interested and Affected Parties 

Paul Bart  I&AP bartpaul@gmail.com   

R P Matrix  I&AP matrixpr@ananzi.co.za   

Brad Mac Gibbon  I&AP bradmacgibbon@me.com    

 

mailto:MuswubMD@eskom.co.za

